## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MAUREEN COLETTE WONG

("in the Will called Maureen Wong")

**Date of death:** 28/11/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: 3 Trevallyn Road, Trevallyn in Tasmania

Address in Will: IB Gardenia, 22 King Street, Wollstonecraft in New

South Wales

**Date of Will:** 08/09/2010

Executor named in Will: IULIANA COLETTE TRISTRAM

Executor named in Will: LELIA MARION-CLAIRE DI DOMENICO

("in the Will called Lelia Marion Clare Di Demonico")

Full name of applicant: IULIANA COLETTE TRISTRAM

Address of applicant: 2 Church Street, Ashfield in New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: LELIA MARION-CLAIRE DI DOMENICO

("in the Will called Lelia Marion Clare Di Demonico")

Estate of: Maureen Colette Wong
Applicant/Firm name: Tristram & Di Domenico/BDF Law

Address: 85A George Street

**LAUNCESTON TAS 7250** 

Ref: 211568

Tel: 03 6331 5627

Email: office@bdf-law.com.au

Practitioner: BD Frake

Address of applicant: I Wise Acre, Lamberhurst, Kent TN3 8HL in the

**United Kingdom** 

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

**BDF Law** 

Address for service: 85A George Street, Launceston in Tasmania

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 08/09/2010

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.